water meter components for the City Water Department, and said bids were opened as provided in 
said advertisement in the office of the City Clerk on Tuesday the 17th day of February, 2026; and  

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive bid received was that of Badger Meter, Inc., in the 

amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Four-Hundred Fifty-Six and 00/100 dollars  
($299,456.00); and  

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City of  Coeur d’Alene and the citizens thereof 

that said bid be accepted.  

NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Coeur d’Alene that the bid 

of Badger Meter, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $299,456.00 for the purchase of new water meter

[...]

BADGER METER STANDARD (ID=B0A) 
BMI Part No.: 100-5469 
Cat String: R4-DB1-E1CA-2A1-9AE-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description: REG 4, M35, HR-E LCD, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Slt Scrw, 
9D-0.01 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5 FT, BMI STD, 

1. Amount of Contract: Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Six and 00/100 
Dollars ($299,456.00). 

2. Payment: The Vendor will invoice the City for the amount due under this Contract. Invoices 
received by the 10th of the month will be paid by the City by the end of that month. Otherwise, payment 
will be made by the end of the following month.

[...]

Detached accessory buildings including 
garages and carports 

32 feet With low or no slope roof: 
14 feet 

With medium to high 
slope roof: 18 feet 

17.05.070: SITE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS; MINIMUM LOT: 
Minimum lot requirements in an R-3 District shall be eleven thousand five hundred 
(11,500) square feet. All buildable lots must have seventy five feet (75') of frontage on a 
public street, unless an alternative is approved by the City through normal subdivision 
procedure (i.e., cul-de-sac and flag lots), or unless a lot is nonconforming.